THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

	NO DATE
	APPROVEDMAYOR
	RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE COUNCIL RULES TO REVISE THE DATE BY WHICH MEETING DOCKETS SHALL BE PREPARED FOR COUNCIL MEMBERS
1	
2	Resolved that,
3	
4	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
5	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, the City Council amended its meeting schedule for 2016; and
8	WHEDE AC the City Council rule setting the dates by which Declare and the items
9 10	WHEREAS, the City Council rule setting the dates by which Dockets and the items appearing on the Dockets must be available to Members of the City Council states as follows:
11	appearing on the Dockets must be available to Members of the City Council states as follows.
12	RULE 30. (i) The City Clerk shall cause to be prepared copies of the docket and copies
13	of each item thereon in final and complete form and shall cause a copy of said docket and of
14	each of said items to be delivered to each member of the Council by 8 o'clock p.m. on the 10th
15	day preceding the business session. Items docketed for the public hearing shall be mailed by 8
16	o'clock of the 5th day preceding the public hearing session, unless the business meeting was
17	rescheduled due to a holiday, in which case the items docketed for the public hearing meeting
18	shall be mailed by 8 o'clock of the 4th day preceding the public hearing session.
19	
20	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to change the dates by which Dockets and the items
21	appearing on the Dockets must be available to Members of the City Council commencing
22	January, 2016.
23	NOW THE DEFORE DE IT DEGOLVED 4 . 4 W 1 C. C 11 . 1
24	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby amends
25	Rule 15 of the City Council Rules to state as follows:
26 27	RULE 30. (i) The City Clerk shall cause to be prepared copies of the docket and
28	copies of each item thereon in final and complete form and shall cause a copy of said docket and
29	of each of said items to be delivered to each member of the Council by 8 o'clock p.m. on the 10th

day preceding the business session. Items docketed for the public hearing shall be mailed delivered by 8 o'clock of the 5th 10th day preceding the public hearing session. unless the

business meeting was rescheduled due to a holiday, in which case the items docketed for the

30 31

32

33	public hearing meeting shall be mailed by 8 o'clock of the 4th day preceding the public hearing
34	session.
35	
36	
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to all the Directors
38	of the City Departments.
39	
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	
42	
43	
44	
45	
46	
47	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT TRAVIS
48	
49	
50	COMMITTEE: UNANIMOUS CONSENT
51	